## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

## BUKIDNON 2<sup>ND</sup> DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Don Carlos, Bukidnon, Region X

Name of Procuring Entity : DPWH-BUKIDNON 2ND DEO			Request for Quotation: 2024-11-0442						
Revised on : Standard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION			: November 12, 2024 Office/End-User : Administrative Section						
	MPANY NAME:	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	Offic	e/Ena-U	ser: Admin	istrative Section	1		
CON	ADDRESS :								
TEI	. NO./FAX No. :				TIN	1.			
by your rep	resentative not late Pinamaloy, Don Ca								
4 All anti-	_	ERMS AND CONDITIONS				Maule	aut		
	iust be typewritten or leg iod within 10 working da	ibly written. ays upon receipt of the approved funded	JÚVÝ F. PÁÚĽICAN						
Purchase Orde	er (P.O). Administrative p	enalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised				Chier, Planning an			
	•	delivery without valid reason. hree (3) months for supplies & materials;				Chairpers	on, BAC		
-		equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.							
	required to be submitted	sixty (60) calendar days. with the bid:				The awarding f			
	ied copy of PhilGEPS F	<u> </u>				Prospective Su	'		
	ied copy of Mayor's Pe agged Photo of Physica					quote for all th	• •		
	ized Omnibus Sworn S t Income/Business Tax					Otherwise the	y will be		
		es showing certification of the product.				subjected for disqualification			
	cate the brand for each	_				uisquaiiiicatioi	'		
	ed budget ceiling for this tion please provide Secr	procurement is Php <b>864,600.00</b> etary Certificate and Board Resolution.							
10. FOB: DPW	H Compound					<b></b>			
Item	IT	EMS & DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT ABC	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
No.	111	EIVIS & DESCRIPTION	QII.	UNIT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
		lar LED Roadway Lighting, 8M Pole	6	lot	94,600.00				
	(125W-150W)								
	Specifications:								
	All in one solar st	-							
	Light Source Cap								
	High Efficacy 505	·					ļ		
	Solar Panel: 150V						ļ		
	Battery: 70Ah/12	.8V (LifePO4)					ļ		
(	Controller: MPPT								
	Same style as the	e picture							
I	LUX: 30-35						ļ		
	Type: Double Arn						ļ		
		steel with hot-dip galvanization and					ļ		
	powder coating								
	Height:8 meters								
	Upper diameter:								
	Bottom diameter:								
	Wall thickness: 3								
	Flange: 400*400 <sup>3</sup>								
	White foundation	cage							
		Continued to Page 2							
							<u> </u>		
Brand and Delivery Pe		Warranty Price Valid	:				-		
After havir	ng carefully read	and accepted your General Conditions, I / ity and Price Validity are left blank, it mea	We quote						
					Printed	d Name / Signat	ure / Date		
						Cellphone No. / E			
					1 UI. 1 VU. / C	onpriorio 190. / L	u.i /\uu  500		

### 

# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS RIPTONON 2<sup>ND</sup> DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Name of Procuring Entity : <b>DPWH-BUKIDNON 2ND DEO</b>		Request for	or Quota	tion: <b>2024</b> -	2024-11-0442				
Revised on :						November 11, 2024			
	Standard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION			ce/End-L	lser : Admii	Administrative Section			
CO	MPANY NAME :								
	ADDRESS :				I	\•			
	L. NO./FAX No. :		TIN :						
		e on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Tern							
	Pinamaloy, Don Ca	r than 10:00 A.M. of November 19, 2024 in the rlos. Bukidnon.	return env	elope alla	ached herewith	, to the BAC Secre	etanat, DPWN-bu		
,	<u> </u>	FERMS AND CONDITIONS				11. 0.			
1. All entries	<u>.</u> must be typewritten or leg					gule	cant.		
	-	ays upon receipt of the approved funded				JUVIF. P	AULICAN		
		enalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised -delivery without valid reason.	İ			Chier, Planning ar Chairpers			
		hree (3) months for supplies & materials; equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user.	İ			·			
	lity shall be for a period of					The awarding	for this RFO		
	s required to be submitted tified copy of PhilGEPS I					will be on lum			
5.2 <b>Cert</b>	ified copy of Mayor's Pe	rmit/Business Permit				Prospective Su	• •		
	tagged Photo of Physica arized Omnibus Sworn S					quote for all the Otherwise the			
5.5 <b>Late</b>	est Income/Business Tax	Return				subjected for	y will be		
	all submit original brochur licate the brand for each	es showing certification of the product.  items being offered.				disqualificatio	n		
8. The approv	ved budget ceiling for this	procurement is Php 864,600.00							
	ation please provide Secr WH Compound	etary Certificate and Board Resolution.							
Item									
No.	∤ ITI	EMS & DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT ABC	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRIC		
2	Single Arm Sola	ar LED Roadway Lighting, 8M Pole	5	lot	59,400.00				
	(125W - 150W)	)							
	Specifications:								
	All in one solar st	reet light							
	Light Source Cap	acity: 150W							
	High Efficacy 505	•							
	Solar Panel: 150V								
	Battery: 70Ah/ 12	2.8V (LifePO4)							
	Controller: MPPT								
-	same style as the	e picture							
-	LUX: 30-35								
-	Type: single arm								
	-	steel with hot-dip galvanization and							
	powder coating								
	Height: 8 meters								
	Upper diameter:								
	Bottom diameter:								
	Wall thickness: 3								
	Flange: 400*400								
	White foundation	- x - nothing follows - x - x - x			_	<del></del>			
Durnassi	<b>.</b>	ery of Solar Lighting at DPWH-Parking Area	,						
i dipose.	<i>.</i>	n Quarter CY 2024	1						
	Tor the period 4th	i Quarter C1 2024							
Brand and	l Model :	Warranty	<u> </u>			<u> </u>			
Delivery F		Price Valid	ity :				<del>-</del>		
After hav	ing carefully read	and accepted your General Conditions, I /	We quote						
	ery Period, Warran	ity and Price Validity are left blank, it mean	s that I co	oncur wit	th the Terms	and Conditions s	specified by		
DPWH.									
					Printe	d Name / Signa	ture / Date		

Tel. No. / Cellphone No. / E-mail Address